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fibres. Before entering into this agreement, there must be a thorough study, because we had the experience of the Bhopal Gas Tragedy, and whether such a study has been made and necessary measures taken in this regard.

�� �����
�ह
�
�� : ��, ��	 �! �!� ,�!�� ह	 �ह6 ह�% �� �!�
,!�!M� 5�'� �! ���	 �-�	 ���'� .� 1���  ��) ह	 1��	 ����� �
��'	%

SHRI EKANATH K. THAKUR: Sir, 1 am on a broader question. When we deal with China in regard to chemical products and chemical fertilizers, in general, I would like to know whether we have undertaken any analysis. In today's global'economy, we have to have an anlysis vis-a-vis each country, what are our strengths; what are out weaknesses; what are the opportunities before us; and what are the threats before us in regard to each country, I would like to know whether any industry-specific study of China's strength vis-a-vis our strength, weakness, etc., has been undertaken and whether those opportunities have been presented to the Indian industry and manufacturers.

�� �����
�ह
�
�� : ��, �ह �! ह
��� ����� �� +��� ह	 �ह�� ह� ह

�-�	 �	 ���� ह/ .� ��-)#��� �! �!5���- �	 ���� �ह�� ह/, 1��! )�:�� �	 ह� ��
<�� 1��� ह
� �!� �3���� �� ���)� ह! ���� ह�% ����� �ह �! �� N�% '!��'
,!��� ह�%

Mumbai-Ahmedabad Fast Train

* 543. SHRIMATI SAVITA SHARDA: Will the MINISTER of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government are considering to introduce a train between Mumbai and Ahmedabad with the speed of 400 kilometres per hour;

(b) if so, whether Government have taken any steps in this regard, so far;

and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI NITISH KUMAR): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.

����� ��	�� ����� :
�>
ह!)�
��� ��� �� �
�+��-�> �	 �7-' ह�
���
� 5���
�>
ह!)� �)@O��� 7�ह �	 �� �ह� $� ��
3���-�ह
)���) �$�
�)I�	-�:�P
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��  �	+ 400 ���!
	-� ,�� घ�-� �	 �T��� ���	 '�U	 +��� ����'	% ����� ��  9 �!�
���� '� ह/ .� 1�
� �	 ,W��� �!� ��  ��� ��-�� ह��� ��!U J��� �'�� ����'�%
�! �� �	X '�� ���	  ��= �! +���� ��  ��� �� ����� ���� ��  ��
YZ �� �!� ��+�� ह�
�$� <�� ����!��� 5�) �
��#�	 �	 ���+ ���� ���'	, �ह
��� �ह�� ,[� ह�?
)#��� �ह ��
3���-�)I�	 ��  ���� �ह3� ह��	 ह� .� ���� G��)� 1�
�  ���� ह� ��
�'� �ह�� �� �ह3� ��L� '��U�� +��� ���� �!
3\� �'�� ह� �� .]!�'� ����� �
�ह3� ��L� ह! ���� ह�% �� ,�@̂_�= �! )�:�� ह3� <�� �ह�� �� �	���  �� ����� ��
��Z8� ���� ह/?
�>
ह!)�, ��	 �� �3�� ह35
��� �� �2� ,[� ह�% ��G�=
� ����
���L������ ह/, �� �
� �� �)I�	 �� �3�	 ह3� ह�, ����� ह
��� �! '��L	 �'� ह� �ह
���	 �	  �� �� �3�� ह35 �ह6 ह�% �! <�� '��L	 �'� �! �)I�	 �� �!��� �� �!� ��Z8�
���� ह�? <�=�� �ह�� �� �! ��  �� ��4	 ह#� ह� ��!�
!�	 �� '��L
!�	 5 �̀� ��
6 ���!
	-� .� 8 ���!
	-� �	 1��	 )#�	 ह�, �! <�� ���! ���'�� ���� ����
�)I�	 ��  ��$ '��L	 �'� �� �!��� �� <�� �!� ��+�� 5���  ��� ह/?

�� ����� �� ��� : ������
ह!)�,
���	� �)�� �� �� ,[� �#4 ��� ह�
.� �3 4 &�� ,[� �	 �#4�  ह� �����
#� ,[� �� �!� ����� �ह6 ह�% �ह�� �� ह�� ��	�
 �� +���� �� ,[� ह� 1���  ����
�
/�� �ह� ह� �� &�� �!� ,���� �ह6 ह�% �-�	 ��  ���
�� �
\c�� ह35 ह� �� �d��� ���� ���'� .� ������ ����� �� ����	� ����� �!
N�� �	 ह� �� ����
� :�� ����
3��� .� �ह
)���) ��  �	+
� ह�� ��	�  ��
��4��� ��  ��� ह�� ��	�  �� +���� ��  ��� �d��� ���� ��� .� ����� �� 1��!
��	��� ���� ह�% �� �
e�# �� ह���f� �	 ह3� ह�% ����  ��) ������ �
���-�	 ��  D#
1��	 ����� �! �� ,���� ���� '�� ह� ����� 1_� �ह6 �
�� ह�% ��
� �ह
�d��� ���'� .� ���� :+8 �	 ������ '��8
�- ह	 �ह� ���'	 .� �� ������
�� �I-/- ��  A��� �ह �d��� ����� +�ह�� ह�% �! �� ��ह �� �ह `��- ह� .� �ह ����
��  ���-�<�-
� �� �d��� ���� +�ह�� ह�, ����� �ह �d��� �� ह	 �ह
�� ह#� ह�,
+#�� ���� �ह�� �	 �� ��� ����� �	 �����	 ��
�d�
 �� 1987
� �)I�	 �� ����3� ��
�	+ �� �d��� ����� '�� $�% 1���  ��� ���	 L� �	 �J�� ���'	% ����� 5'�
<�� ���� ह�, �� ����
� ��+�� ���� ह!'�% ������ �	, �d��� �! ,������ ह�.�

��� K��� �� ������ '��8
�- �	 �ह
�� �	 5 ���'	 e� �d��� �	 1���  �� �I-/-
A��� ����� ���'�% ���� ह
 ���� �� )��
�  �� �	 ��	� �! �i��� �� ,��� �� �ह�
ह/%'3C�  �� �! �	 ह��� ��	� �� +���� �	 ��� �� �ह� ह/ .�
��'��	 .� ��>
'��	 ��  �	+
� �! ��	� ��������� ह�, 1� �! �
 ���� �� ,�W� �� �ह� ह/% ����
��� ह
 �� �'ह ��  ����  �� � <+� �! �3L��
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�ह� ह� ���� ���	 �� �	��
� ��� �'� �� ह�� ��	�
�  �� �� �� �� �� ���� ह�%
ह!)�,
���� )��
� �� ��<��� ह� ���
� 160 ���!
	-� �� �	 ��� �T��� �	 '�U�� +�
���	 ह� .� ह
 ���L��	 � ���j)	 �! 130 ���!
	-� �	 ��	� �� �� ��<���
�
+���� �	 ह�, ����� 400 ���!
	-� �	 �T��� �	 '�U	 �! ��	 )3����
� �ह6 �ह6 +�
�ह	 ह�% ह��,300 ���!
	-� �� �	 �T��� �	 '�U	 )3���� ��  ��
3I�=
� +� �ह	 ह�%
����� �� ��	� �	 '��U�= �! +���� ��  ��� L� �	 �U	 5�[���� ह!�	 ह�%

ह!)�, ��� �T��� �	 '�U	 +���� �	 �94� �:�� .� ���� )�:��
� �!� �3��� �ह6
ह�, ����� �ह�� �! �!' '��U�!
� �)�� .� 1��	 4� �� ��>� �� �ह� ह/ .�
��'-��'  �<� �	 ���	 �3�	 ह��� ह� �! ह�� ��	�  �� ��� )� �! 1���  ��� ���
+	�= �	 �J�� ��� l'	% 1���  ��� ���	�� -��  �� ह!�	 ह�, �� 7�' ह!�	 ह� .� �̀�
������� ह!�� ह� ���� 1�
� �!� ���� ?m��' � ह!%
��� "���
� ���� ��L� '�� 300
���!
	-� ,�� ��� �	 �T��� �	 '�U
� ��>� �	 ह� .� 1� '�U	 �! )�:� ह� ��
��� ��ह �� 1���   �� � <+� .� ���� �����
 ���� '�� ह�% ����� ���� )��
� �!
�� ��ह '��	 +� �ह6 ह�, )#��	 ��� 1���  P�� �!' �	  �� ��� �� �ह� ह�, �����
�	 1�� ��� �� �ह� ह�% &�	 @�$��
� �! 1��	 �#�	 �� 7�' ����	 ह!'	% ��� 1�
� �!
n���� ��  �� ���
� ��O�7�' ���-
 5�� ह�? �ह�� ���	 ��ह�	 ��O�7�' ��  ��!�� ह��
��	� �	 '�U	 �ह6 +��	 ह�% ह
��� �ह�� �! �� ,��� �	 ��'�7�' ,Z������ ह�% �! ह
�
�� ���� 5'� ���� ह!'� .� +#��� )#���
3I�!
� �� �#�!�
� �3 4 '��U�� +��	 ह�,
����� ���� �ह�� ���	 '��U�� �W��� +���� 1�+� �ह6 ह!'�%
ह!)�, ���� )�:��
�94	 ��� ह�, ����� 1� ��ह ��  ,��� �	 ���� +��ह�% ����� �-�	 ����� ��
,���� ह�% 1� ��  ��� ������ `��- ह� .� 5�� ह� 1��	 �ह
�� 5 ���'	% �� ��
�����
���	� �)��� �� �)I�	 .� �ह
)���) ��  �	+
� J�+ �):��� ह�% �� �ह��
�� '��L	 L�
 ��  6-7 ���!
	-�  �� �� ���� ह�, 1� ��  ����
� �ह ��' �� ,[� �#4
���	 ह� ��
/ o�@0'� J� �� 12ह� 1� ����
� �#�	 ������	 )� )#�'�%

����� ��	�� ����� : ������
ह!)�,
3��� �� �ह
)���) �� ��  �	���
 �� ��  ����
� 5� �� �ह� $� �� ह
 ����'� <�=�� �ह�� �	 .]!�'� ,�^@_ ��  ���Z
���	  �� �	 5�[���� ह/ �! <�� 1� �	���  �� �! ����� ��  ����
� 5� �� �!�
��Z8� ���� ह�

�� ����� �� ��� : ������ �	, ��
���	� �)��� �� :�� ��<�� ��  ����
�
�#4� ह�, ����� ह
��	 �!��� ����� ��  '!I�� <���	��-�� �	 ह� ���
� �� +��!
� !�
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�! �!��� .� 1� ��  ���'�I� ��  �#�	 �3pi	��Z �	 �!��� ����	 �� �ह	 ह� ���
�
�ह�� ��ह�	 ���� ह� �ह�� )3ह�	 ���� .� �ह�� �	��	 .� +c$	 ���� �	 �J�� ह�
�ह�� 1�� �	 ����� .� �#��  �� � <+� �! �3pi ����� ��
� ह� ����
��'��U�� �!
�	 ह
 �c ���!
	-� �	 �T_�� �� +���� ����  �� ��� ��� % �� �� +	�= �� ह
���
��+�� +� �ह� ह�, ����� �� ��  ��� L� �	 �	 ���	 5�[���� ह�%
ह!)�, �� ���
��  ��� ��- ��qZ
� �
/�� �� ��� �� 1I��: ���� ह�% �� ��  ��� ह
 ��r �>!� �
���� ���'�% �� ����L
� ��� ह! �ह	 ह�%

 �� ������� ��ह�� : ������ �	, �� �	 ���	 �� ���'�U	 �! +���� �
��� 5�	 ह�, �! ���
�>	 �	 �� �� ह	 ���� 5�� ह�%
�>
ह!)� �� ���-��8 <�3[+�
623 �)���� 24.11.2000 �! ���� �)�� $�, 1�
� �	 �ह ��� �ह6 ह�% "Even after the

completion ofguage conversion, running of additional Gandhidham Mumbai train is not feasible due to severe terminal constraints in Mumbai area and line

capacity constraints in Ahmedabad-Mumbai sector." �! )! ���� ��
� ���� ह�% ��
�! ���� �� � �- �	 ��� ह� .� ���@�$�� �ह ह� �� -u
�� �� ���	-	 �ह6 ह�%
�>

ह!)�, �ह ��� ��� ��� )!ह��� ह� .� ��
��' �! 13 ��� ह! '� ह/% �q8 1989
�
5��� �ह	 1_� $� .� 5� �	 5��� �ह	 1_� 5 �ह� ह�% �q8 1989 ��  ��)
�ह
)���) .�
3��� ��  �	+
� ���� 27 �� '����� +��� ह�, ����� 5� �	 5� �ह
���� )� �ह� ह/ �� �ह�� �� �� � �- ह�, -u
�� �� ����-	 �ह6 ह�% 5��� ���v� -u
�� ���
�)��, �L��	 -u
�� ��� �)��, �ह�� �� ��	 '�U	 J��	 ह�, w��)� �� �	 '�U	 J��
ह�% ह
 �ह �ह6 +�ह�� ��
3��� �� � �� ह	 ��	 '�U	 J�� % �! ह
��	 �ह
��' ह�, 5�
1�� �#�	 �ह6 �� �ह� ह/% ����  )#��� ���I�
� �c��x   ��  ��	 ����)! �� ह	 �ह6,
'3���� ��  ��	 ����)! ��, ����� ह
��� �#���� �
���-� �JZ ��-�	 �	, ���	 ��

��Z� �	, ह��� ��;� �	, �$	���� �	, ��	 ��
��' �	 $	 �� 5��� �ह �!  ��
�ह
)���) .�
3B�� �� ह�, ��
� 5� �3��2v �'� .� �#�� �! �	L� ह	 �!U ����
ह�, ���� 120 ���!
	-� �� ���� �
 ह! ���� ह� .� ���  �� ���� �� �#��  ����
�ह�� �� +� ���� ह�% 5� 1� �� ��y �	 �ह6 ���� �ह� ह/% ���@�$�� �ह ह�%
�
���	�

�>	 �	 �� ����� +�ह# �'� �� �ह �! 5�[���� ह�, ���! d���
� �:�� ह3� 5� �ह
���I� ��	��� ���'� �� �ह ��	��� ���'�? '3���� ��  �W���	�
3K�
�>
���	�
�� �3��� �-�� �	, �! 5� �� ह�1� ��
���	� �)�� ह�, �2ह!�� 30 �3���, 2001 �!
�� �
e�# ���� �	 ��� 5���  ��
�� �:	 $	, ���� ��Y-� .� 52z ,)��
� ह�,
���� '3���� ��  ��� �	 ह
 ����� ह/%.....(o��L��)...
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SHRI NILOTPAL BASU: Are you allowing extempore supplementary?

�� ������� ��ह�� : 5� �ह �	 �ह6 �� �ह� ह�%
/ ����� +�ह# �'� �� �� ����
�

���	�
�>	 �	 <�� �� �ह� ह/?

�� ����� �� ��� : ������
ह!)�,
���	� �)�� �� �� �0o� �)��, �����

#� ,[� �� �!� ����L �ह6 ह�% 1���  �0o� �� ����� �� �! ���!2� ह�, �ह 1��!
���:� J� �� �ह3�+�� �)�� ���'�% ����
#� ,[� �� ����L �ह	 ह�%

�� ���� �� !� : ������ �	, �	���  �� �	 ��� �	 �� �ह	 ह� ��
3B�� .�
�ह
)���) ��  �	+
�  �	��	 ���� �� ��� ���'	% �� ,[� �!
�>
ह!)� �'�'
-�� �ह� ह�% �� 5� 1��� ��y ��� ���� ह�, ��y ���!-8 �� ���� ह� .� 1���  ��) �!
@�$�� ह! �ह 5� ��� ���� ह� �� ��� ��
�, )! ���
� �� �	� ���
� �ह �	���
 �� �ह�� �� ���� �� ���� ह�% 5� ����  ����
� <�= �ह	 ��� �ह� ह�? �ह �!� �0o�
�ह6 $�, 1��� )3: $� <�=�� 1��� ,[� �q8 1989 �� -��� �� �ह� ह�%
3B�� .�
�ह
)���) )!�= )�� ��  ���� �U� o������� �� 2v ह� .� )!�= �ह�= ��  �	+ ���)��
 ���� ह�, �!'! �� 5�� ���� ह! �ह� ह�%....(o��L��)...

SHRI NILOTPAL BASU: This is very unfair...(Interruptions). The hon.
Member, without being recognised by you, is raising his supplementary...(Interruptions)...

�� ���� �� !� : ��, &�	 @�$��
� )!�! �ह�! ��  �	+ �� �	��	  �� �����
�ह�� .� �	  ��, ���-  �� �3J ह!�	 +��ह�% �ह ,[� ह� .� �� ,[� �! �ह �ह ��
-��� �� �ह� ह� �� �ह �<Wo� ह�, ����� �ह �0o� �ह6, 1��� )3: ह�%

�� ����� �� ��� : ������
ह!)�, �)�
�
���	� �)�� ���	 7+���� o�0
���� ह/, ����� ह
��	 �
��� �ह ह� �� �ह
3� ,[� ह�� ��	�  �� ��  ����
� ह� .�
�'�
#� ,[� �� �-� �� �!� ��' ���� �#4�  �!....(o��L��)...

�� ���� �� !� : ह�� ��	�  �� �! �� ह!'�, ��  �� ह!'�%...(o��L��)...

}	 �	�	� �3
�� : ������
ह!)�, �ह ,[���� 5'38
�- ��  ��� �ह6 ह!��,
������	 )��� �� ���� ह!�� ह� .� �! ������
#� J� ��
��'	 ���	 ह�, 1�	 ��
�����L� ������	 ����
�>	 �)�
� 1�@�$� ह!�� ह�% &�� �ह6 ह� �� 5� �! �#4 �ह�
ह� 1��	 ������	 �ह6 )�'�%
��� �ह� �� 1���  ����
�, �����
#� ,[� �� ����L �ह6
ह�, 1��
/
���	� �)�� �! ������	 )� )#�'�%
��� �ह �ह� ह� .� �ह�� �� $�8
���� �� ����
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ह�,
3B��-�ह
)���) ��  ����� �#�� )�� ��  �! �	�	 �!�	�!�8 ह�, 1���  ����
� ����� ह�
.� ��� ��-
�
��� ���� 1I��: ���� ह�% 1���  ��� '!I�� �!�	��-�� ��� �-�
���'!�I� ��  �3pi	���Z �	 �� �!��� ��� �ह� ह�% �� ����� ��  ���� ���!�y� �� ����
�ह6 ह! ���� �! 1���  ��� ��L� L� �� �3'�U ���� �	 �	 ह
 �!��� �� �ह� ह�%
�ह
��� ����� ह�%.....(o��L��)...

�� ���� �� !� : �� -�'����	 5� ��� ���� ह� �� �� �� �	��	 ���� �� ह!
���'�?

�� ����� �� ��� : ������
ह!)�, ����  ���
���	� �)�� �� -!'����	 ,[�
�)�
� �#4�%....(o��L��)… How can I answer a supplementary which is not at all

related to the original questiorf? I may respond to any question from any Member, but with prior notice from him.

MR. CHAIRMAN: At least one thing is clear. Shri Sanjay Nirupam. started putting his supplementary, without taking permission from me. He started

speaking without my permission........ (Interruptions)....�ह '�� ह�%

�� ���� �� !� : �ह '�� ह�, ����� ���� ����
हW��#Z8 ह� .�
�>	 �
���	 5� �ह� ह� �����...

�� ���!�� : ���� ����
हW��#Z8 ह/, 5���  ���� ��	� ,L�� �� ���� �

हW��#Z8 $�, 1��� ��
 $�, 5��� 1��	 �'ह �� �	, ��
/ 1��! �ह6 �3��P� '�%

}	 ��	� ,L�� : 5�
3\� ���� ��  ��� �ह6 �3���'�,
/ �ह	 �#4�'� ����� ���� #
�J� �ह#�'� �� �ह �2��� ह�%

�� ���!�� : �2��� �! ह�, ����� 5���
�B�� �� ���� ह� .�  �B�� �!�� ह/% }
��2�	 ��� ��!-%

�� ��"�� ��� ��#$ : ������
ह!)�,
	-� '�� �� w��� '��
� �2��8� ��
,!`�
 +��-���+ ��� �� ह! �ह� ह�, 1���  -��� �	 ���� '� ह/ ����� 5� �� ��

�3J �ह6 ह35 ह�, �'� �ह �3J ह! ��� �!...

MR. CHAIRMAN: It is not relevant to this question.

SHRI JANARDHANA POOJARY: Sir, on the question of introducing a high speed train between Mumbai and Ahmedabad, the Minister of State.for Railwasys had made a categorical statement in the Press saying that they are 10


[ 3 May, 2002] RAJYA SABHA

considering introducing a train between Mumbai and Ahmedabad with a speed of 400 kms. per hour, while the hon. Minister of State made a statement outside Parliament, be it in his constituency or anywhere in the country, that they are considering introducing a train with high speed, in the House, the Cabinet Minister is saying that there is not such proposal at all. He stales in the reply, "No". It only shows that there is no coordination between the Minister of State and the Cabinet Minister. How can the Minister of State make a statement outside Parliament saying that a high speed train will be introduced, when the reply here says otherwise. Who has briefed the Minister? Will any action be taken against the officers who have briefed him? I would also like to know whether the hon. Minister would enquire into this.

�� ����� �� ��� : ������
ह!)�, �ह�� �! ,[� �#4� '�� ह�, �! ���3@�$�� ह�,
/
1�	 �! �: ���� ह# �% �� �ह�� �� �� ��� �� ���� ह� �� �)� ��  ��ह� ह
���
�
���-� N� �-�- ��  A��� �!� �0o� �)�� '�� ह�,
3\� ���	 �!� o�@0'�
������	 �ह6 ह�%....(o��L��)...

SHRI SATISH PRADHAN: Sir, this very objectionable. When the Minister

'of State says something outside, the Cabinet Minister says, "He does not have knowledge about it"........ (Interruptions) ....

SHRI NILOTPAL BASU: The Minister cannot take this position

.... (Interruptions) ......... Your     Minister      has      made     a     statement

... (Interruptions ....You have to find out the fact of the matter. That is the

minimum you can do ......(Interruptions).....

�� ����� �� ��� : ������
ह!)�,
���	� �)�� �'�
��	 �#�	 ��� �3� �� .�
1���  ��) �3 4 �ह� �! �94� ह�% ��, <���+� ह/ : -"Whether it is a fact that the

Government is considering to introduce a train between Mumbai and Ahmedabad with a speed of 400 kilometres per hour" �! '��8
�- ��  ��� &��
�!� ,���� �ह	 ह�%
��� �ह� �� �-�	 ��  ��� ������ '��8
�- �� N�� ���� ह�, ��
5�� �! ह
�� ��	��� ���� ह�%

SHRI JANARDHANA POOJARY: Sir, in reply to question (a), the Minister has stated, "No" and, you have also clarified your viewpoint while responding to the supplementary. Now, the question is very simple, the Minister of State is sitting here. He can make it clear whether he has made that statement. If at all he has made such a statement, on what basis did he make it?
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�� ����� �� ��� : ������
ह!)�, �� �
���-� N� �-�- ��  ���	 4�� ह3� �<Wo�
��  5L�� �� ��� �! �ह �ह� ह/, 1��
��#
 ���� �� ���� ह�, ����� ���� �U
...(o��L��)...�� �
�-....(o��L��)...

�� ���#%!� ��� : �
���-� N� �-�- ��;� ह/%....(o��L��)...5� �3 4 �!� �ह� ह�
�)�
� , �� �ह�� �� �3 4 �!� �ह� ह/%...(o��L��)...

�� ����� �� ��� : ������
ह!)�, �)�
� ����� �	 ��� �� �! �ह� ���� ह�
�ह	 �$���-��-� �-�-
�- ह�% �! �)�
� ��� �ह	 �� �ह	 ह� �ह	 �$���-��-� �-�-
�-
ह�%������ ����� .� ������ ����� ��  �	+
� �� �
.e.�#. ह35 ह�, �� �-�	 �� �<-
���� +�ह�� ह/ ������ �� ��-�-� ��  A��� :3) `��- )��� 250 �� 300 ���!
	-� ��  �	+
��  ��� �ह	 ����3@�$�� ह�%

SHRI NILOTPAL BASU: Sir, you have to protect the House. The

Government has to reply whether there is a collective responsibility of the

Government or not. There is an authoritative statement by the Railway

Minister inside the House. If something to the contrary appears, as a Press statement by the Minister of State, should that not be enquired into?

....(Interruptions) ....

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Vice-Chairman, I never asked you.

SHRI NILOTPAL BASU: So long as I am on the floor, I am not the Vice-

Chairman, Sir.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Then, if you have to put a question, you ask the Chair.

"SHRI NILOTPAL BASU: I am asking you for the claritication and for the protection of the House.

MR. CHAIRMAN: No, no.

�� ����� �� ��� :
��� ���� ��-�I� 1_� )� �)�� ह�% �� ����
� �� �-U	 ह!�	 ह�%
�ह ���	 ��	 �3J �ह6 ह3� ह�% ��	 �� ����L
� ������  '��8
�- �� ������� 5�� ���
ह�% 12ह!�� N�� ���� ह�, ����  ����� .� �!� ��� �ह	 ह�%
ह!)�, 1987
� �	 ��
��� ���	 ह3� $	 ����� 5� �	 ���	:
�  �� �� !�#� ���� �� '��8
�- �� �!�
,�!�� �ह	 ह�% ��	 �! ���	 ह!'	% ��	 -�<�!-���m�
� �	������-	 ���	 ह!'	,
1���  ��) ��� +��'�% �'� �	���� ह!'� ��	 �! ��� 5'� �i�'	 %
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